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State of Arizona Executive Office
These are the citizens who represent Tucson ideas and civil concerns in state government in the executive branch in 
order of succession. Letters get more attention but phone calls are more immeidate. Emails can be flagged as spam. A 
single postage stamp currently costs $0.55.

NOTE: If you call, you may NOT get to speak to the elected official directly on the phone, but a staff member will likely 
answer. So be prepared with a concise message and speak it clearly so the staff member can relay what you have to say. 

Secretary of State
1700 W Washington St Fl 7
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-542-4285 
khobbs@azsos.gov

Katie Hobbs (D)

Term Ends: January 2, 2023

Attorney General
2005 N Central Ave
Phoenix AZ 85004
Office: 602-542-5025 
mark.brnovich@azag.gov

Mark Brnovich (R)

Term Ends: January 2, 2023

Governor
1700 W Washington St
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-542-4331 
engage@az.gov

Doug Ducey (R)

Term Ends: January 1, 2023
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State of Arizona Senate Members
These are the citizens who represent Tucson ideas and civil concerns in state government. Letters get more attention but 
phone calls are more immeidate. Emails can be flagged as spam. A single postage stamp currently costs $0.55.

NOTE: If you call, you may NOT get to speak to the elected official directly on the phone, but a staff member will likely 
answer. So be prepared with a concise message and speak it clearly so the staff member can relay what you have to say. 

Legislative District 3
1700 W Washington, Rm 314
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3278 
sgonzales@azleg.gov

Sally Ann Gonzales (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Lisa Otondo (D)
Legislative District 4
1700 W Washington, Rm 315 
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3002 
lotondo@azleg.gov

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Victoria Steele (D)
Legislative District 9
1700 W Washington, Rm 213 
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-5683 
vsteele@azleg.gov

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 11
1700 W Washington, Rm 303
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3106 
vleach@azleg.gov

Vince Leach (R)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 14
1700 W Washington, Rm 200
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-5154 
dgowan@azleg.gov

David Gowan (R)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 2
1700 W Washington, Rm 303B
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3424 
rgabaldon@azleg.gov

Rosanna Gabaldón (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 10
1700 W Washington, Rm 315
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-5178 
kengel@azleg.gov

Kirsten Engel (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023
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State of Arizona House Members
These are the citizens who represent Tucson ideas and civil concerns in state government. Letters get more attention but 
phone calls are more immeidate. Emails can be flagged as spam. A single postage stamp currently costs $0.55.

NOTE: If you call, you may NOT get to speak to the elected official directly on the phone, but a staff member will likely 
answer. So be prepared with a concise message and speak it clearly so the staff member can relay what you have to say. 

Legislative District 2
1700 W Washington, Rm 324
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-4840 
dhernandez@azleg.gov

Daniel Hernandez, Jr. (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 3
1700 W Washington, Rm 332
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3027
acano@azleg.gov

Andres Cano (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 3
1700 W Washington, Rm 122
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3136 
ahernandez@azleg.gov

Alma Hernandez (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 4
1700 W Washington, Rm 320
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3098 
cfernandez@azleg.gov

Charlene R. Fernandez (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 4
1700 W Washington, Rm 306
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3276 
jjohn@azleg.gov

Joel John (R)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Randall Friese (D)
Legislative District 9
1700 W Washington, Rm 115 
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3138 
rfriese@azleg.gov

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 9
1700 W Washington, Rm 335
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-4848 
ppowershannley@azleg.gov

Pamela Powers Hannley (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 20231

Legislative District 2
1700 W Washington, Rm 325
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-5342 
adalessandro@azleg.gov

Andrea Dalessandro (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023
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Domingo DeGrazia (D)
Legislative District 10
1700 W Washington, Rm 322 
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3153 
ddegrazia@azleg.gov

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 10
1700 W Washington, Rm 116
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3279 
sstahlhamilton@azleg.gov

Stephanie Hamilton (D)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Mark Finchem (R)
Legislative District 11
1700 W Washington, Rm 313 
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3122 
mfinchem@azleg.gov

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 11
1700 W Washington, Rm 344
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-3158 
broberts@azleg.gov

Bret Roberts (R)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Legislative District 14
1700 W Washington, Rm 225
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-5895 
ggriffin@azleg.gov

Gail Griffin (R)

Term Ends: January 8, 2023

Becky A. Nutt (R)
Legislative District 14
1700 W Washington, Rm 205 
Phoenix AZ 85007
Office: 602-926-4852 
bnutt@azleg.gov

Term Ends: January 8, 2023


